1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 SR 29
4	
5	By: Senator J. Key
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	HONORING JIM GASTON AS THE ARKANSAS BUSINESS
9	EXECUTIVE OF THE YEAR AND FOR HIS PENDING INDUCTION
10	INTO THE ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-MOUNTAIN HOME
11	TROUT HALL OF FAME.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	HONORING JIM GASTON AS THE ARKANSAS
16	BUSINESS EXECUTIVE OF THE YEAR AND FOR
17	HIS PENDING INDUCTION INTO THE ARKANSAS
18	STATE UNIVERSITY-MOUNTAIN HOME TROUT HALL
19	OF FAME.
20	
21	
22	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
23	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
24	
25	WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to honor Jim Gaston for his
26	selection as the Arkansas Business Executive of the Year and for his pending
27	induction into the Arkansas State University - Mountain Home Trout Hall of
28	Fame,
29	
30	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
31	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
32	
33	THAT the Senate recognizes Jim Gaston for his accomplishments.
34	
35	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
36	copy shall be provided to Mr. Gaston by the Secretary of the Senate.



.